
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6090
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2000
INVOLVMENT OF RBI OFFICIALS IN FAKE CURRENCY
DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some RBI officials have been found involved in the printing and circulation of fake currency notes helping the Pakistani ISI agency in weakening the Indian economy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/being taken against those officials?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a):- No, Sir.

(b) & (c):- Does not arise.
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